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KINDERGARTEN

North Brighton Kindergarten

Fee schedule 2024:

4-year-old additional hours Friday: 8:30am - 4:00pm

Hours: 7.5 hours per week additional to funded kindergarten (15 hours per week)

Term 1
Term 2
Term 3
Term 4
Total

Additional Hours
$115 per day
$115 per day
$115 per day
$115 per day

Total ($)

$862.50

$1265.00
$1150.00
$1150.00
$4427.50

Due Date
Friday 26 January
Friday 12 April
Friday 12 July
Friday 10 October

Payment of fees

Invoices will be issued prior to the beginning of ferm and must be paid by the due date.

Late collection charge

The Committee of Management reserves the right to implement a late collection charge
when parents/guardians are frequently late in collecting a child (refer to Delivery and
Collection of Children policy ).

WATTLE GROUP FEE PAYMENT AGREEMENT

e | understand that | have enrolled my child in Wattle Group for the entirety of 2024.
e |understand that | will be invoiced per term. If my child is unwell or we go on holidays
or for some other reason do not attend kindergarten on our enrolled day, | am not

entitled to a refund or make-up session.

e | will pay my invoice prior to the term beginning. For each week payment is late,
North Brighton Kindergarten will add 10% to the invoice.
e There are no concession rates available for Wattle Group, as it is above the 15 hours
of funded kindergarten.

Note: Invoices, receipts and collection of fees will be in accordance with the North Brighton
Kindergarten Free Kinder Fee Policy.



